

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24295/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in RSA No.  
2051/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER SINGH @ GINDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHELLY BANSAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Vatsya, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have recollection that a criminal appeal filed by  
the State against the petitioner herein has been dealt with  
by this Court and decided recently.

Learned counsel seeks time to go through the same.

The matter is adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER