

\216

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3220 OF 2010

RAJINDER SINGH @ GINDER SINGH & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHELLY BANSAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 10.4.2013 it appears that the statement of case is not filed by either of the parties to this appeal. When the matter is taken up today, there is no appearance on behalf of either side. In the circumstances, the civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3220 OF 2010

RAJINDER SINGH @ GINDER SINGH & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHELLY BANSAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 10.4.2013 it appears that the statement of case is not filed by either of the parties to this appeal. When the matter is taken up today, there is no appearance on behalf of either side. In the circumstances, the civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J  
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

New Delhi;  
September 10, 2013.