

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No. 2-3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3220 OF 2010

RAJINDER SINGH @ GINDER SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHELLY BANSAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration,
restoration)

Date: 27/01/2014 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parasar, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is
condoned.

Application for restoration is dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 2 & 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3220 OF 2010

Rajinder Singh @ Ginder Singh & Ors. Appellants

Versus

Shelly Bansal & Ors.

Respondents

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is
condoned.

Application for restoration is dismissed.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 27, 2014